

English

Please read the instructions before use

Before using the device, please read the instructions carefully. The device is intended for use by healthy adults. It is not intended for use by children, young people, pregnant women, or people with certain medical conditions. The device is not intended for use in the presence of flammable or explosive substances. The device is not intended for use in the presence of magnetic fields. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high voltage. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high pressure. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high temperature. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high humidity. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high altitude. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high speed. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high frequency. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high power. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high energy. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high radiation. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high noise. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high vibration. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high shock. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high impact. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high pressure. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high temperature. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high humidity. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high altitude. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high speed. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high frequency. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high power. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high energy. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high radiation. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high noise. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high vibration. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high shock. The device is not intended for use in the presence of high impact.

Deutsch

Wir Anwendung bitte die Gebrauchsanleitung lesen

Bevor Sie das Gerät verwenden, lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanleitung sorgfältig durch. Das Gerät ist für den Einsatz durch gesunde Erwachsene vorgesehen. Es ist nicht für Kinder, Jugendliche, Schwangere oder Personen mit bestimmten Vorerkrankungen geeignet. Das Gerät ist nicht für den Einsatz in der Nähe von brennbaren oder explosiven Substanzen geeignet. Das Gerät ist nicht für den Einsatz in der Nähe von Magnetfeldern geeignet. Das Gerät ist nicht für den Einsatz in der Nähe von Hochspannung geeignet. Das Gerät ist nicht für den Einsatz in der Nähe von Hochdruck geeignet. Das Gerät ist nicht für den Einsatz in der Nähe von Hochtemperatur geeignet. Das Gerät ist nicht für den Einsatz in der Nähe von hoher Feuchtigkeit geeignet. Das Gerät ist nicht für den Einsatz in der Nähe von hoher Höhe geeignet. Das Gerät ist nicht für den Einsatz in der Nähe von hoher Geschwindigkeit geeignet. Das Gerät ist nicht für den Einsatz in der Nähe von hoher Frequenz geeignet. Das Gerät ist nicht für den Einsatz in der Nähe von hoher Leistung geeignet. Das Gerät ist nicht für den Einsatz in der Nähe von hoher Energie geeignet. Das Gerät ist nicht für den Einsatz in der Nähe von hoher Strahlung geeignet. Das Gerät ist nicht für den Einsatz in der Nähe von hoher Lautstärke geeignet. Das Gerät ist nicht für den Einsatz in der Nähe von hoher Vibration geeignet. Das Gerät ist nicht für den Einsatz in der Nähe von hoher Stoßbelastung geeignet. Das Gerät ist nicht für den Einsatz in der Nähe von hoher Schlagbelastung geeignet.

Dansk

Læs instruktionerne før brug

Inden du bruger apparatet, skal du læse brugsanvisningen grundigt. Apparatet er beregnet til brug af raske voksne. Det er ikke beregnet til brug af børn, unge mennesker, gravide kvinder eller personer med visse sygdomme. Apparatet er ikke beregnet til brug i nærheden af brennbare eller eksplosive stoffer. Apparatet er ikke beregnet til brug i nærheden af magnetfelter. Apparatet er ikke beregnet til brug i nærheden af højspænding. Apparatet er ikke beregnet til brug i nærheden af højtryk. Apparatet er ikke beregnet til brug i nærheden af højtemperatur. Apparatet er ikke beregnet til brug i nærheden af høj luftfugtighed. Apparatet er ikke beregnet til brug i nærheden af høj højde. Apparatet er ikke beregnet til brug i nærheden af høj hastighed. Apparatet er ikke beregnet til brug i nærheden af høj frekvens. Apparatet er ikke beregnet til brug i nærheden af høj effekt. Apparatet er ikke beregnet til brug i nærheden af høj energi. Apparatet er ikke beregnet til brug i nærheden af høj stråling. Apparatet er ikke beregnet til brug i nærheden af høj lydintensitet. Apparatet er ikke beregnet til brug i nærheden af høj vibration. Apparatet er ikke beregnet til brug i nærheden af høj støddækning. Apparatet er ikke beregnet til brug i nærheden af høj slagkraft.

Svenska

Läs anvisningarna innan användning

Öppna manualen och läs igenom den noggrant innan du använder enheten. Enheten är avsedd för användning av friska vuxna. Den är inte avsedd för användning av barn, ungdomar, gravida kvinnor eller personer med vissa sjukdomar. Enheten är inte avsedd för användning i närheten av brännbara eller explosiva ämnen. Enheten är inte avsedd för användning i närheten av magnetfält. Enheten är inte avsedd för användning i närheten av högspänning. Enheten är inte avsedd för användning i närheten av högt tryck. Enheten är inte avsedd för användning i närheten av hög temperatur. Enheten är inte avsedd för användning i närheten av hög luftfuktighet. Enheten är inte avsedd för användning i närheten av hög höjd. Enheten är inte avsedd för användning i närheten av hög hastighet. Enheten är inte avsedd för användning i närheten av hög frekvens. Enheten är inte avsedd för användning i närheten av hög effekt. Enheten är inte avsedd för användning i närheten av hög energi. Enheten är inte avsedd för användning i närheten av hög strålning. Enheten är inte avsedd för användning i närheten av hög ljudintensitet. Enheten är inte avsedd för användning i närheten av hög vibration. Enheten är inte avsedd för användning i närheten av hög slagkraft.

Norsk

Läs instruksjonene før bruk

Åpne manualen og les den grundig før du bruker enheten. Enheten er beregnet for bruk av raske voksne. Den er ikke beregnet for bruk av barn, ungdommer, gravide kvinner eller personer med visse sykdommer. Enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk i nærheten av brannfarlige eller eksplosive stoffer. Enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk i nærheten av magnetfelt. Enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk i nærheten av høyt trykk. Enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk i nærheten av høy temperatur. Enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk i nærheten av høy luftfuktighet. Enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk i nærheten av høy høyde. Enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk i nærheten av høy hastighet. Enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk i nærheten av høy frekvens. Enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk i nærheten av høy effekt. Enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk i nærheten av høy energi. Enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk i nærheten av høy stråling. Enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk i nærheten av høy lydintensitet. Enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk i nærheten av høy vibrasjon. Enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk i nærheten av høy støddåkkelse. Enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk i nærheten av høy slagkraft.



CE 33

www.quirora.com

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

QUIRORA, S.L. - C/El Encinar, 11 - 46100 Sagunto (Valencia) - España

Instructions for Use
Gebrauchsanleitung
Modèle d'emploi
Instruções de uso
Instruções de uso

Quora® Leg Bag
Quora® Biceps
Quora® Biceps
Pegue para punho Quora®
Saca de punho Quora®
Zinco Quora®
Quora® Biceps

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

CE 013

